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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval
Category: FIM Motorcycle
1 60 YENTEL MARTENS HONDA CRF450R M 33 1:30:29.747 - -
2 1  TODD KELLETT YAMAHA YZF450 M 33 1:31:40.597  1:10.850  1:10.850
3 2  DAYMOND MARTENS HONDA 450 CRF M 33 1:31:43.777  1:14.030 3.180
4 3  CAMILLE CHAPELIERE KTM 450 SXF M 33 1:33:32.197  3:02450  1:48.420
5 4 ENZO LEVRAULT HUSQVARNA 45.. M 31 1:30:41.427 2 Lp. 2 Lp.
6 18  ASHLEY GREEDY GAS GAS 450 M 31 1:32:00.827 2lp.  1:19.400
7 47  ROMAIN LAURENT HUSQVARNA 45.. M 31 1:32:57.928 2 Lp. 57.101
8 5  KEVIN PARPAIX CCMOTORSPOR.. M 28 1:31:06.877 5 Lp. 3 Lp.
9 50 GUILLAUME RENAUX KTM 250 SXF M 28 1:31:52.767 5Lp. 45.890
10 11 AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN YAMAHA YZ250F M w 28 1:32:14.998 5 Lp. 22.231
1 13 NATHAN VIDAL HUSQVARNA 45.. M 28 1:33:27.407 5Lp.  1:12.409
12 9 CHRISTOPHE BRUCKER KTM 450 SXF M Vet 27 1:31:09.537 6 Lp. 1 Lp.
13 6 ARNAUD BESNIER HONDA 450 CRF M Vet 27 1:32:03.237 6 Lp. 53.700
14 15 ARTHUR MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M 27 1:32:22.778 6 Lp. 19.541
15 8  MATHILDE DENIS HONDA 250 CRF M w25 1:30:58.077 8 Lp. 2 Lp.
16 7 FERNANDO RUBIO HONDA CRF M Vet 23 1:30:52.097 10 Lp. 2 Lp.
17 40 THOMAS PENEL FANTIC 450 M 23 1:33:31.507 10Llp.  2:39410
18 17 DOMINIQUE MIEUZET HONDA CRF 450 M Vet 22 1:31:02.827 11 Lp. 1 Lp.
19 16 ANDRE VOSSIUS YAMAHA YZF 450 M Vet 22 1:33:55.187 11Llp.  2:52.360
20 20 STEPHANE DUFAY HONDA 450 M Vet 22 1:34:22.107 11 Lp. 26.920
21 14 JEAN-FRANCOIS MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M Vet 21 1:31:17.247 12 Lp. 1 Lp.
22 19  SION TALBOT KTM SXF M 24 1:10:06.957 9Lp. -

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: FIM Junior 2

1 151 TIAS CALLENS YAMAHA YZ250F MJ 2 30 1:33:24.267 - -
2 153 PAOLO MASCHIO KAWASAKI 250 MJ 2 29 1:31:31.028 1 Lp. 1 Lp.
3 150 SARAH LEROY KAWASAKI KX MJ 2 23 1:32:26.187 7 Lp. 6 Lp.

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Class: FIM Veteran

1 9  CHRISTOPHE BRUCKER KTM 450 SXF M Vet 27 1:31:09.537 - -
2 6  ARNAUD BESNIER HONDA 450 CRF M Vet 27 1:32:03.237 53.700 53.700
3 7 FERNANDO RUBIO HONDA CRF M Vet 23 1:30:52.097 4 Lp. 4 Lp.
4 17 DOMINIQUE MIEUZET HONDA CRF 450 M Vet 22 1:31:02.827 5Lp. 1 Lp.
5 16 ANDRE VOSSIUS YAMAHA YZF 450 M Vet 22 1:33:55.187 5Lp. 2:52.360
6 20 STEPHANE DUFAY HONDA 450 M Vet 22 1:34:22.107 5Lp. 26.920
7 14  JEAN-FRANCOIS MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M Vet 21 1:31:17.247 6 Lp. 1Lp.

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Class: FIM Women
1 11 AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN YAMAHA YZ250F M w 28 1:32:14.998 - -
2 8 MATHILDE DENIS HONDA 250 CRF M W 25 1:30:58.077 3 Lp. 3 Lp.

Best lap : 2:57.310 (60.9 km/h), (No.11) AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN

Best lap Cat 'M" : 2:57.310 (60.9 km/h), (No.11) AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos - MJ 1 /V, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: FIM Junior 1
1 100 MATHEO GERAT KTM 125 SX MJ 1 15 48:18.577 - -

2 105 AARON PEREIRA KAWASAKI 125 MJ 1 5 51:49.127 10 Lp. 10 Lp.

Start : 00:00, Finish flag : 00:48
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Day 1 - Motos - MJ 1/V, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name

Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval
Category: FIM Vintage 1
1 303 FELIX FAURE HONDA CR 500 MV 1 14 51:41.147 - -
2 300 SEBASTIEN ANTONY YAMAHA YZ 250.. MV 1 14 51:47.117 5.970 5.970
3 302 RODRIGO CASTRO HONDA CR 500 MV 1 6 54:23.408 8 Lp. 8 Lp.

Requirements : Must cross the finishing line

Best lap : 3:15.709 (55.1 km/h), (No.303) FELIX FAURE

Best lap Cat "MV 1': 3:15.709 (55.1 km/h), (No.303) FELIX FAURE

Start : 00:00, Finish flag : 00:48
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval
Category: Motorcycle
1 60 YENTEL MARTENS HONDA CRF450R M 33 1:30:29.747 - -
2 1 TODD KELLETT YAMAHA YZF450 M 33 1:31:40.597  1:10.850 1:10.850
3 2 DAYMOND MARTENS HONDA 450 CRF M 33 1:31:43.777  1:14.030 3.180
4 3  CAMILLE CHAPELIERE KTM 450 SXF M 33 1:33:32.197  3:02.450 1:48.420
5 41 MAXIME SOT KTM 450 M 32 1:33:22.577 1Lp. 1Lp.
6 4 ENZO LEVRAULT HUSQVARNA 45... M 31 1:30:41.427 2 Lp. 1 Lp.
7 18 ASHLEY GREEDY GAS GAS 450 M 31 1:32:00.827 2Lp. 1:19.400
8 47 ROMAIN LAURENT HUSQVARNA 45... M 31 1:32:57.928 2 Lp. 57.101
9 42  TIMOTHEE COLLET HUSQVARNA 45... M 30 1:30:38.647 3Lp. 1Lp.
10 22 FLORENT BECKER KTM SXF M 30 1:33:21.527 3 Lp. 2:42.880
11 44 RICARDO FREIRE KTM EXC-F 450 M 29 1:30:44.417 4 Lp. 1Lp.
12 34 GONCALO REIS KTM SXF M 29 1:32:48.938 4 Lp. 2:04.521
13 28 ANDRE SERGIO BETA RX 300 M 29 1:32:56.678 41p. 7.740
14 5 KEVIN PARPAIX CCMOTORSPOR.. M 28 1:31:06.877 5 Lp. 1 Lp.
15 50 GUILLAUME RENAUX KTM 250 SXF M 28 1:31:52.767 5 Lp. 45.890
16 11 AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN YAMAHA YZ250F M W 28 1:32:14.998 5 Lp. 22.231
17 13 NATHAN VIDAL HUSQVARNA 45... M 28 1:33:27.407 5 Lp. 1:12.409
18 9 CHRISTOPHE BRUCKER KTM 450 SXF M Vet 27 1:31:09.537 6 Lp. 1 Lp.
19 6  ARNAUD BESNIER HONDA 450 CRF M Vet 27 1:32:03.237 6 Lp. 53.700
20 49 PEDRO RINO KTM EXC M 27 1:32:12.907 6 Lp. 9.670
21 15 ARTHUR MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M 27 1:32:22.778 6 Lp. 9.871
22 25 FRANCIS ORTEGA FANTIC XXF 450 M 27 1:32:38.217 6 Lp. 15.439
23 39 ALEXALMEIDA HUSQVARNA FC.. M 26 1:32:12.137 7 Lp. 1Lp.
24 51 SAUL PEREIRA HONDA CRF 400 M Vet 26 1:32:17.507 7 Lp. 5.370
25 43  MICKAEL RAMOS KTM SXF M 26 1:32:50.748 7 Lp. 33.241
26 8 MATHILDE DENIS HONDA 250 CRF M W 25 1:30:58.077 8 Lp. 1 Lp.
27 21  THIBAUD LAFOURCADE HUSQVARNA 450 M 25 1:31:47.437 8 Lp. 49.360
28 52 BRUNO DOMINGOS YAMAHA YZF M Vet 25 1:31:59.487 8 Lp. 12.050
29 10 GREGORY DELEU FANTIC YZF M Vet 25 1:32:47.527 8Lp. 48.040
30 7 FERNANDO RUBIO HONDA CRF M Vet 23 1:30:52.097 10 Lp. 2 Lp.
31 48 GONGALO SANTOS KTM SXF M 23 1:33:03.557 10 Lp. 2:11.460
32 40 THOMAS PENEL FANTIC 450 M 23 1:33:31.507 10 Lp. 27.950
33 17 DOMINIQUE MIEUZET HONDA CRF 450 M Vet 22 1:31:02.827 11 Lp. 1Lp.
34 30 JOAO DUARTE HONDA CRF 250.. M 22 1:32:08.107 11 Lp. 1:05.280
35 12 BERNARD PERARD FANTIC YZF 250 M Vet 22 1:32:55.447 11 Lp. 47.340
36 16 ANDRE VOSSIUS YAMAHA YZF 450 M Vet 22 1:33:55.187 11 Lp. 59.740
37 37 JOAOPIRES HONDA CRF 450.. M Vet 22 1:34:04.507 11 Lp. 9.320
38 20 STEPHANE DUFAY HONDA 450 M Vet 22 1:34:22.107 11 Lp. 17.600
39 14  JEAN-FRANCOIS MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M Vet 21 1:31:17.247 12 Lp. 1Lp.
40 23 AYMERIC FERRERAS HUSQVARNA 35... M 20 1:31:20.147 13 Lp. 1Lp.
41 31 DANIEL CARRACEDO KTM 350 EXF M 20 1:33:35.087 13 Lp. 2:14.940
42 58 PEDROTITA KTM EXC M Vet 20 1:33:50.247 13 Lp. 15.160
43 54  PAULO ALMEIDA KTM EXC M Vet 18 1:34:48.247 15 Lp. 2 Lp.
44 38 JOAO PACHECO KTM EXC M 17 1:31:10.147 16 Lp. 1Lp.
45 46 PETER LACKNER KTM 300EXC M Vet 17 1:34:00.337 16 Lp. 2:50.190
46 32 ARCELIO COUTO HONDA CRF 450.. M Vet 16 1:30:45.427 17 Lp. 1 Lp.
47 45  JOSE AMARO HUSQVARNA FE.. M Vet 15 1:30:43.237 18 Lp. 1Lp.
48 36 JOSE ALVES HUSQVARNA FE.. M Vet 10 1:35:11.997 23 Lp. 5 Lp.
49 53 HUGO ALVARENGA AJP SPR250 M Vet 8 1:32:12.087 25 Lp. 2 Lp.
50 57 ANDRE CORREIA GASGAS EC 300 M Vet 5 1:33:17.587 28 Lp. 3 Lp.
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
Page:1/6 Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com Printed : 11/19/2023 12:20 PM

www.cronobandeira.com



- MONTE GORDO

SAND EXPERIENCE = &N

N -
SAND RACES WORLD CUP | B | l
Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: Motorcycle (Continuation)

51 19  SION TALBOT KTM SXF

M 24 1:10:06.957 9 Lp. -
52 27 LUIS OUTEIRO YAMAHA YZ450F M 17 50:24.537 16 Lp. 7 Lp.
53 59 JOSE PINTO YAMAHA YZ 450 F M 17 1:11:41.507 16 Lp. 21:16.970
54 26 PAULO ALBERTO YAMAHA YZ-F M 14 38:28.316 19 Lp. 3Lp.
55 29  ANTONIO MAIO YAMAHA WR450 M 8 24:37.217 25 Lp. 6 Lp.
56 55 MIGUEL DURAES GASGAS EC300 M Vet 3 25:01.748 30 Lp. 5Lp.
57 56 PAULO MURTEIRA HONDA CRF450L M Vet 1 6:18.706 32 Lp. 2 Lp.

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: Junior 2

1 151 TIAS CALLENS YAMAHA YZ250F MJ 2 30 1:33:24.267 - -
2 153 PAOLO MASCHIO KAWASAKI 250 MJ 2 29 1:31:31.028 1 Lp. 1 Lp.
3 150 SARAH LEROY KAWASAKI KX MJ 2 23 1:32:26.187 7 Lp. 6 Lp.

4 152  TIAGO FERREIRA YAMAHA WR250F MJ 2 1 4:32.217 29 Lp. 22 Lp.

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km)

- MONTE EDRDD

SAND EXPERIENCE

SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval
Category: Double
1 90 GILBERTO JORDAO/MARIO JORDAO KTM EXC_F 350 MD 24 1:31:31.407 - -
2 91 LOIC DARCOURT/JONATHAN WILLEM HONDA 450 CRF MD 21 1:30:31.877 3 Lp. 3 Lp.
3 92  ANTONIO SOLDADO/ANDRE LUCAS YAMAHA WR450 MD 14 1:30:37.817 10 Lp. 7 Lp.
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
Page:4/6 Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com Printed : 11/19/2023 12:20 PM
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval
Class: Veteran
1 9 CHRISTOPHE BRUCKER KTM 450 SXF M Vet 27 1:31:09.537 - -
2 6 ARNAUD BESNIER HONDA 450 CRF M Vet 27 1:32:03.237 53.700 53.700
3 51 SAUL PEREIRA HONDA CRF 400 M Vet 26 1:32:17.507 1Lp. 1Lp.
4 52 BRUNO DOMINGOS YAMAHA YZF M Vet 25 1:31:59.487 2 Lp. 1Lp.
5 10 GREGORY DELEU FANTIC YZF M Vet 25 1:32:47.527 2 Lp. 48.040
6 7 FERNANDO RUBIO HONDA CRF M Vet 23 1:30:52.097 4 Lp. 2 Lp.
7 17 DOMINIQUE MIEUZET HONDA CRF 450 M Vet 22 1:31:02.827 5 Lp. 1Lp.
8 12 BERNARD PERARD FANTIC YZF 250 M Vet 22 1:32:55.447 5 Lp. 1:52.620
9 16 ANDRE VOSSIUS YAMAHA YZF 450 M Vet 22 1:33:55.187 5 Lp. 59.740
10 37 JOAO PIRES HONDA CRF 450... M Vet 22 1:34:04.507 5 Lp. 9.320
11 20 STEPHANE DUFAY HONDA 450 M Vet 22 1:34:22.107 5 Lp. 17.600
12 14 JEAN-FRANCOIS MIOQUE KTM 450 SXF M Vet 21 1:31:17.247 6 Lp. 1Lp.
13 58 PEDROTITA KTM EXC M Vet 20 1:33:50.247 7 Lp. 1Lp.
14 54 PAULO ALMEIDA KTM EXC M Vet 18 1:34:48.247 9 Lp. 2 Lp.
15 46 PETER LACKNER KTM 300EXC M Vet 17 1:34:00.337 10 Lp. 1Lp.
16 32 ARCELIO COUTO HONDA CRF 450... M Vet 16 1:30:45.427 11 Lp. 1Lp.
17 45  JOSE AMARO HUSQVARNA FE... M Vet 15 1:30:43.237 12 Lp. 1Lp.
18 36 JOSE ALVES HUSQVARNA FE... M Vet 10 1:35:11.997 17 Lp. 5 Lp.
19 53 HUGO ALVARENGA AJP SPR250 M Vet 8 1:32:12.087 19 Lp. 2 Lp.
20 57 ANDRE CORREIA GASGAS EC 300 M Vet 5 1:33:17.587 22 Lp. 3 Lp.
21 55 MIGUEL DURAES GASGAS EC300 M Vet 3 25:01.748 24 Lp. 2 Lp.
22 56 PAULO MURTEIRA HONDA CRF 450 L M Vet 1 6:18.706 26 Lp. 2 Lp.

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Class: Women
1 11 AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN YAMAHA YZ250F M w 28 1:32:14.998 - -
2 8 MATHILDE DENIS HONDA 250 CRF M W 25 1:30:58.077 3 Lp. 3 Lp.

Best lap : 2:57.310 (60.9 km/h), (No.11) AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN

Best lap Cat 'M" : 2:57.310 (60.9 km/h), (No.11) AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Day 1 - Motos - MJ 1/V, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: Junior 1

1 100 MATHEO GERAT KTM 125 SX MJ 1 15 48:18.577 - -
2 102 GONCALO CARDOSO HUSQVARNA TC.. MJ1 15 50:20.707  2:02.130 2:02.130
3 104 MARTIM ESPINHO HUSQVARNA TC.. MJ1 15 51:24.697  3:06.120 1:03.990
4 103  FILIPE SAUDE KTM SX125 MJ 1 12 51:38.807 3 Lp. 3Lp.
5 105 AARON PEREIRA KAWASAKI 125 MJ 1 5 51:49.127 10 Lp. 7 Lp.

6 101 GUILHERME LEANDRO YAMAHA YZ 125 MJ 1

—

3:55.027 14 Lp. 4 Lp.

Start : 00:00, Finish flag : 00:48
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Day 1 - Motos - MJ 1/V, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification

Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: Vintage 1

1 303 FELIX FAURE HONDA CR 500 MV 1 14 51:41.147 - -
2 300 SEBASTIEN ANTONY YAMAHA YZ 250.. MV 1 14 51:47.117 5.970 5.970
3 302 RODRIGO CASTRO HONDA CR 500 MV 1 6 54:23.408 8 Lp. 8 Lp.

4 305 ANTONIO SILVA HONDA CR250 MV 1 6 47:31.457 8 Lp. =

Start : 00:00, Finish flag : 00:48
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Day 1 - Motos - MJ 1 /V, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Final Classification
Pos No. Name Vehicle Cat Gr... Class Tot... Time Diff. Interval

Category: Vintage 3
1 304 DAVID MEGRE KAWASAKI KX MV 3 11 51:23.447 - -

Best lap : 3:21.219 (53.6 km/h), (No.304) DAVID MEGRE

Best lap Cat "MV 3" : 3:21.219 (53.6 km/h), (No.304) DAVID MEGRE

Start : 00:00, Finish flag : 00:48
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

s - MONTE GORDO

SAND EXPERIENCE

-

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 1, TODD KELLETT, Pos 2 21 58:14.236 2:47.390 6 16:25.377 2:50.821
Green flag : 0.000 22 1:01:01.306 2:47.070 7 19:12.846 2:47.469
1 2:21.088 2:21.088 23 1:03:50.516 2:49.210 8 22:01.256 2:48.410
2 4:51.737__ 2:30.649 24 1:06:35.226 2:44.710 9 24:50.558 2:49.302
3 7:27.486 2:35.749 25 1:09:26.247 2:51.021 10 27:39.416 2:48.858
4 10:07.257 2:39.771 26 1:12:13.978 2:47.731 11 30:31.537 2:52.121
5 12:45.666 2:38.409 27 1:15:01.147 2:47.169 12 33:20.275 2:48.738
6 15:22.806 2:37.140 28 1:17:45.296 2:44.149 13 36:21.235 3:00.960
7 18:02.117 2:39.311 29 1:20:35.756 2:50.460 14 39:15.256 2:54.021
8 20:39.726 2:37.609 30 1:23:19.216 2:43.460 15 42:10.528 2:55.272
9 23:21.717 2:41.991 31 1:26:06.796 2:47.580 16 45:04.426 2:53.898
10 25:57.708 2:35.991 32 1:28:55.907 2:49.111 17 49:38.107 4:33.681
11 28:42.777 2:45.069 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 18 52:33.337 2:55.230
12 31:25.127 2:42.350 33 1:31:43.777 2:47.870 19 55:29.428 2:56.091
13 34:08.506 2:43.379 20 58:22.696 2:53.268
14 36:52.226 2:43.720 No. 3, CAMILLE CHAPELIERE, Pos 4 21 1:01:13.856 2:51.160
15 39:40.727 2:48.501 Green flag : 0.000 22 1:04:10.116 2:56.260
16 42:23.868 2:43.141 1 2:28.536 2:28.536 23 1:07:06.987 2:56.871
17 45:06.396 2:42.528 2 5:12.377 2:43.841 24 1:09:58.617 2:51.630
18 47:49.667 2:43.271 3 7:54.787 2:42.410 25 1:12:59.928 3:01.311
19 52:57.898 5:08.231 4 10:34.777 2:39.990 26 1:16:02.647 3:02.719
20 55:41.388 2:43.490 5 13:19.896 2:45.119 27 1:18:59.216 2:56.569
21 58:25.716 2:44.328 6 16:01.977 2:42.081 28 1:21:52.016 2:52.800
22 1:01:15.066 2:49.350 7 18:45.028 2:43.051 29 1:24:48.166 2:56.150
23 1:03:59.686 2:44.620 8 21:24.836__2:39.808] 30 1:27:41.476 2:53.310
24 1:06:43.416 2:43.730 9 24:09.797 2:44.961 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
25 1:09:27.697 2:44.281 10 26:53.726 2:43.929 31 1:30:41.427 2:59.951
26 1:12:14.787 2:47.090 11 29:38.017 2:44.291
27 1:14:59.607 2:44.820 12 32:23.318 2:45.301 No. 5, KEVIN PARPAIX, Pos 16
28 1:17:44.766 2:45.159 13 35:09.076 2:45.758 Green flag : 0.000
29 1:20:34.616 2:49.850 14 37:53.047 2:43.971 1 2:46.466 2:46.466
30 1:23:14.396 2:39.780 15 40:40.877 2:47.830 2 5:41.298
31 1:26:03.086 2:48.690 16 43:26.546 2:45.669 3 8:38.547 2:57.249
32 1:28:52.146 2:49.060 17 47:46.527 4:19.981 4 11:36.538 2:57.991
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 18 50:31.688 2:45.161 5 14:38.646 3:02.108
33 1:31:40.597 2:48.451 19 53:15.537 2:43.849 6 17:35.948 2:57.302
20 56:05.906 2:50.369 7 20:37.736 3:01.788
No. 2, DAYMOND MARTENS, Pos 3 21 58:56.586 2:50.680 8 23:42.107 3:04.371
Green flag : 0.000 22 1:01:44.246 2:47.660 9 26:46.408 3:04.301
1 2:19.836 2:19.836 23 1:04:32.986 2:48.740 10 29:50.757 3:04.349
2 454527  2:34.691 24 1:07:25.916 2:52.930 11 32:58.016 3:07.259
3 7:33.206 2:38.679 25 1:10:19.517 2:53.601 12 36:06.326 3:08.310
4 10:12.677 2:39.471 26 1:13:11.028 2:51.511 13 39:13.386 3:07.060
5 12:52.966 2:40.289 27 1:16:11.837 3:00.809 14 42:28.006 3:14.620
6 15:30.326 2:37.360 28 1:19:00.276 2:48.439 15 45:41.366 3:13.360
7 18:10.597 2:40.271 29 1:21:51.476 2:51.200 16 48:53.027 3:11.661
8 20:48.506 2:37.909 30 1:24:44.656 2:53.180 17 54:02.317 5:09.290
9 23:31.587 2:43.081 31 1:27:34.556 2:49.900 18 57:16.536 3:14.219
10 26:10.045 2:38.458 32 1:30:26.997 2:52.441 19 1:00:35.056 3:18.520
11 28:54.054 2:44.009 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 20 1:03:56.145 3:21.089
12 31:37.945 2:43.891 33 1:33:32.197 3:05.200 21 1:07:12.946 3:16.801
13 34:21.276 2:43.331 22 1:10:27.217 3:14.271
14 37:09.536 2:48.260 No. 4, ENZO LEVRAULT, Pos 6 23 1:13:51.067 3:23.850
15 39:57.667 2:48.131 Green flag : 0.000 24 1:17:11.656 3:20.589
16 42:42.228 2:44 561 1 2:31.236 2:31.236 25 1:20:37.166 3:25.510
17 45:28.156 2:45.928 2 5:13.707, 26 1:24:03.496 3:26.330
18 49:53.297 4:25141 3 7:59.597 2:45.890 27 1:27:32.867 3:29.371
19 52:39.217 2:45.920 4 10:47.117 2:47.520 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
20 55:26.846 2:47.629 5 13:34.556 2:47.439 28 1:31:06.877 3:34.010
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 6, ARNAUD BESNIER, Pos 21 No. 8, MATHILDE DENIS, Pos 28 No. 10, GREGORY DELEU, Pos 31
Green flag : 0.000 Green flag : 0.000 Green flag : 0.000
1 2:52.646 2:52.646 1 3:27.226 3:27.226 1 3:40.957 3:40.957
2 5:54.656]  3:02.010 2 6:42.546]  3:15.320] 2 6:59.886 3:18.929
3 9:01.277 3.06.621 3 10:06.597 3:24.051 3 10:17.257___3:17.371]
4 12:11.726 3:10.449 4 13:29.466 3:22.869 4 13:37.986 3:20.729
5 15:24.586 3:12.860 5 16:51.577 3:22.111 5 17:00.337 3:22.351
6 18:34.758 3:10.172 6 20:16.535 3:24.958 6 20:22.606 3:22.269
7 21:48.096 3:13.338 7 23:38.367 3:21.832 7 24:00.477 3:37.871
8 25:01.918 3:13.822 8 27:00.405 3:22.038 8 27:25.455 3:24.978
9 28:22.216 3:20.298 9 30:26.527 3:26.122 9 30:50.657 3:25.202
10 31:40.798 3:18.582 10 33:58.156 3:31.629 10 34:17.206 3:26.549
11 35:01.786 3:20.988 11 37:28.546 3:30.390 11 40:51.627 6:34.421
12 38:22.386 3:20.600 12 41:07.328 3:38.782 12 44:20.996 3:29.369
13 41:42.618 3:20.232 13 44:38.956 3:31.628 13 47:54.527 3:33.531
14 46:56.296 5:13.678 14 48:13.877 3:34.921 14 51:46.907 3:52.380
15 50:20.497 3:24.201 15 53:51.748 5:37.871 15 55:21.328 3:34.421
16 53:44.287 3:23.790 16 57:29.596 3:37.848 16 58:55.696 3:34.368
17 57:06.108 3:21.821 17 1:01:04.236 3:34.640 17 1:02:23.226 3:27.530
18 1:00:28.426 3:22.318 18 1:04:44.756 3:40.520 18 1:06:00.526 3:37.300
19 1:03:52.576 3:24.150 19 1:08:23.777 3:39.021 19 1:10:00.367 3:59.841
20 1:07:25.426 3:32.850 20 1:12:06.107 3:42.330 20 1:13:42.517 3:42.150
21 1:10:48.727 3:23.301 21 1:15:49.597 3:43.490 21 1:17:42.466 3:59.949
22 1:14:18.077 3:29.350 22 1:19:31.556 3:41.959 22 1:21:23.996 3:41.530
23 1:17:44.596 3:26.519 23 1:23:13.423 3:41.867 23 1:25:07.526 3:43.530
24 1:21:13.466 3:28.870 24 1:27:04.086 3:50.663 24 1:28:45.867 3:38.341
25 1:24:47.346 3:33.880 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
26 1:28:17.787 3:30.441 25 1:30:58.077 3:53.991 25 1:32:47.527 4:01.660
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
27 1:32:03.237 3:45.450 No. 9, CHRISTOPHE BRUCKER, Pos 20
Green flag : 0.000
No. 7, FERNANDO RUBIO, Pos 33 1 2:37.756 2:37.756
Green flag : 0.000 2 5:29.735__ 2:51.979
1 3:17.886 3:17.886 3 8:31.256 3:01.521
2 6:39.265]___ 3:21.379| 4 11:35.965 3:04.709
3 10:05.787 3:26.522 5 14:45.076 3:09.111
4 13:52.426 3:46.639 6 17:54.738 3:09.662
5 17:20.055 3:27.629 7 21:10.436 3:15.698
6 21:17.436 3:57.381 8 24:27.978 3:17.542
7 24:55.838 3:38.402 9 27:42.596 3:14.618
8 28:34.897 3:39.059 10 31:00.367 3:17.771
9 32:13.735 3:38.838 11 34:17.456 3:17.089
10 36:06.936 3:53.201 12 37:33.976 3:16.520
11 40:06.017 3:59.081 13 40:54.548 3:20.572
12 43:54.326 3:48.309 14 44:13.256 3:18.708
13 48:05.427 4:11.101 15 47:38.617 3:25.361
14 55:46.338 7:40.911 16 52:49.267 5:10.650
15 59:31.936 3:45.598 17 56:03.366 3:14.099
16 1:03:22.266 3:50.330 18 59:35.316 3:31.950
17 1:07:11.736 3:49.470 19 1:02:58.736 3:23.420
18 1:10:57.847 3:46.111 20 1:06:21.596 3:22.860
19 1:14:40.887 3:43.040 21 1:09:45.247 3:23.651
20 1:18:34.616 3:53.729 22 1:13:13.657 3:28.410
21 1:23:12.116 4:37.500 23 1:16:47.557 3:33.900
22 1:27:04.656 3:52.540 24 1:20:22.088 3:34.531
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 25 1:23:52.466 3:30.378
23 1:30:52.097 3:47.441 26 1:27:26.876 3:34.410
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
27 1:31:09.537 3:42.661
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

s - MONTE GORDO

SAND EXPERIENCE

-

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 11, AMANDINE VERSTAPPEN, Pos 18 No. 13, NATHAN VIDAL, Pos 19 1 2:40.216 2:40.216
Green flag : 0.000 Green flag : 0.000 2 5:36.966]  2:56.750
1 3:04.366 3:04.366 1 3:29.877 3:29.877 3 8:36.567 2:59.601
2 6:01.676] _ 2:57.310 2 6:32.536 3:02.659 4 11:37.468 3:00.901
3 9:04.137 3:02.461 3 9:34.317 3:01.781 5 14:59.826 3:22.358
4 12:06.108 3:01.971 4 12:33.896 6 18:12.707 3:12.881
5 15:06.054 2:59.946 5 15:34.736 3:00.840 7 21:23.896 3:11.189
6 18:12.657 3:06.603 6 18:40.387 3:05.651 8 24:32.557 3:08.661
7 21:16.746 3:04.089 7 21:45.596 3:05.209 9 27:51.116 3:18.559
8 24:23.477 3:06.731 8 24:52.938 3:07.342 10 31:13.038 3:21.922
9 27:26.148 3:02.671 9 28:03.786 3:10.848 11 34:35.176 3:22.138
10 30:34.917 3:08.769 10 31:13.858 3:10.072 12 37:48.806 3:13.630
11 33:39.326 3:04.409 11 34:26.656 3:12.798 13 41:09.398 3:20.592
12 36:50.026 3:10.700 12 37:39.766 3:13.110 14 47:15.627 6:06.229
13 40:04.517 3:14.491 13 40:52.498 3:12.732 15 50:43.688 3:28.061
14 43:17.316 3:12.799 14 44:07.196 3:14.698 16 54:10.498 3:26.810
15 48:59.747 5:42.431 15 47:24.246 3:17.050 17 57:32.166 3:21.668
16 52:14.327 3:14.580 16 50:47.147 3:22.901 18 1:01:04.846 3:32.680
17 55:31.418 3:17.091 17 55:50.956 5:03.809 19 1:04:31.656 3:26.810
18 58:45.966 3:14.548 18 59:10.616 3:19.660 20 1:07:59.337 3:27.681
19 1:01:57.896 3:11.930 19 1:02:29.626 3:19.010 21 1:11:19.878 3:20.541
20 1:05:08.886 3:10.990 20 1:06:04.866 3:35.240 22 1:14:44.897 3:25.019
21 1:08:24.547 3:15.661 21 1:09:29.947 3:25.081 23 1:18:12.186 3:27.289
22 1:11:47.397 3:22.850 22 1:12:51.447 3:21.500 24 1:21:37.806 3:25.620
23 1:15:08.837 3:21.440 23 1:16:20.287 3:28.840 25 1:25:08.976 3:31.170
24 1:18:23.616 3:14.779 24 1:19:46.336 3:26.049 26 1:28:33.546 3:24.570
25 1:21:42.006 3:18.390 25 1:23:07.393 3:21.057 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
26 1:25:09.066 3:27.060 26 1:26:36.196 3:28.803 27 1:32:22.778 3:49.232
27 1:28:37.887 3:28.821 27 1:30:03.937 3:27.741
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 No. 16, ANDRE VOSSIUS, Pos 40
28 1:32:14.998 3:37.111 28 1:33:27.407 3:23.470 Green flag : 0.000
1 3:37.476 3:37.476
No. 12, BERNARD PERARD, Pos 39 No. 14, JEAN-FRANGOIS MIOQUE, Pos 44 2 7:12.916[__3.35 440]
Green flag : 0.000 Green flag : 0.000 3 10:58.578 3:45.662
1 3:39.017 3:39.017 1 3:51.517 3:51.517 4 14:55.256 3:56.678
2 7:20.336]  3:41.319 2 7:52.576 5 18:45.488 3:50.232
3 11:09.207 3:48.871 3 12:00.198 4:07.622 6 22:39.157 3:53.669
4 15:01.656 3:52.449 4 16:09.957 4:09.759 7 26:23.985 3:44.828
5 18:56.197 3:54.541 5 20:28.286 4:18.329 8 30:22.307 3:58.322
6 23:00.187 4:03.990 6 24:44.808 4:16.522 9 34:12.336 3:50.029
7 26:58.068 3:57.881 7 28:54.937 4:10.129 10 38:26.506 4:14.170
8 30:57.567 3:59.499 8 33:05.696 4:10.759 11 42:31.088 4:04.582
9 35:00.176 4:02.609 9 37:24.436 4:18.740 12 49:37.617 7:06.529
10 39:09.576 4:09.400 10 41:34.388 4:09.952 13 53:49.688 4:12.071
11 43:23.876 4:14.300 11 45:46.466 4:12.078 14 57:54.286 4:04.598
12 47:37.497 4:13.621 12 49:53.087 4:06.621 15 1:02:02.756 4:08.470
13 55:05.885 7:28.388 13 54:05.247 4:12.160 16 1:07:36.627 5:33.871
14 59:10.946 4:05.061 14 1:01:26.146 7:20.899 17 1:11:55.807 4:19.180
15 1:03:17.046 4:06.100 15 1:05:36.066 4:09.920 18 1:16:14.407 4:18.600
16 1:07:30.266 4:13.220 16 1:09:43.237 4:.07.171 19 1:20:34.366 4:19.959
17 1:11:46.827 4:16.561 17 1:13:57.978 4:14.741 20 1:24:54.054 4:19.688
18 1:16:02.437 4:15.610 18 1:18:12.096 4:14.118 21 1:29:22.267 4:28.213
19 1:20:14.456 4:12.019 19 1:22:33.886 4:21.790 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
20 1:24:25.296 4:10.840 20 1:26:51.146 4:17.260 22 1:33:55.187 4:32.920
21 1:28:37.516 4:12.220 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 21 1:31:17.247 4:26.101
22 1:32:55.447 4:17.931
No. 15, ARTHUR MIOQUE, Pos 23
Green flag : 0.000
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

s - MONTE GORDO

SAND EXPERIENCE
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Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 17, DOMINIQUE MIEUZET, Pos 37 31 1:32:00.827 3:06.581 2 6:44.716]  3:20.050]
Green flag : 0.000 3 10:11.747 3:27.031
1 3:42.887 3:42.887 No. 19, SION TALBOT, Pos 57 4 13:33.706 3:21.959
2 7:33.026 3:50.139 Green flag : 0.000 5 17:08.638 3:34.932
3 11:15.908 3:42.882 1 2:27.756 2:27.756 6 20:45.246 3:36.608
4 15:20.346 4:04.438 2 5:11.487 7 24:16.737 3:31.491
5 19:20.996 4:00.650 3 8:01.377 2:49.890 8 27:50.346 3:33.609
6 23:05.557 3:44.561 4 10:51.187 2:49.810 9 31:23.036 3:32.690
7 26:46.498]  3:40.941| 5 13:42.906 2:51.719 10 35:04.896 3:41.860
8 30:30.047 3:43.549 6 16:37.917 2:55.011 11 39:01.027 3:56.131
9 34:13.466 3:43.419 7 19:27.746 2:49.829 12 42:35.438 3:34.411
10 38:02.136 3:48.670 8 22:22.427 2:54.681 13 46:11.316 3:35.878
11 41:50.308 3:48.172 9 25:15.748 2:53.321 14 49:47.547 3:36.231
12 45:50.346 4:00.038 10 28:10.946 2:55.198 15 53:28.097 3:40.550
13 52:51.998 7:01.652 11 31:08.337 2:57.391 16 57:11.245 3:43.148
14 56:51.206 3:59.208 12 34:05.856 2:57.519 17 1:00:47.946 3:36.701
15 1:00:59.676 4:08.470 13 37:07.506 3:01.650 18 1:06:25.256 5:37.310
16 1:05:02.696 4:03.020 14 40:09.727 3:02.221 19 1:10:02.897 3:37.641
17 1:09:08.427 4:05.731 15 43:05.506 2:55.779 20 1:13:37.978 3:35.081
18 1:13:48.607 4:40.180 16 46:04.296 2:58.790 21 1:17:17.526 3:39.548
19 1:18:18.756 4:30.149 17 49:00.927 2:56.631 22 1:21:01.026 3:43.500
20 1:22:34.896 4:16.140 18 52:01.297 3:00.370 23 1:24:31.286 3:30.260
21 1:26:42.346 4:07.450 19 54:57.508 2:56.211 24 1:28:07.817 3:36.531
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 20 57:57.346 2:59.838 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
22 1:31:02.827 4:20.481 21 1:01:08.156 3:10.810 25 1:31:47.437 3:39.620
22 1:04:08.896 3:00.740
No. 18, ASHLEY GREEDY, Pos 7 23 1:07:11.526 3:02.630 No. 22, FLORENT BECKER, Pos 10
Green flag : 0.000 24 1:10:06.957 2:55.431 Green flag : 0.000
1 2:34.746 2:34.746 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 1 2:55.696 2:55.696
2 5:17.287____2:42.541| 2 5:56.516 3:00.820
3 8:08.096 2:50.809 No. 20, STEPHANE DUFAY, Pos 42 3 8:49.577 2:53.061
4 11:01.538 2:53.442 Green flag : 0.000 4 11:42.308
5 13:46.436 2:44.898 1 3:45.046 3:45.046 5 14:49.386 3:07.078
6 16:36.457 2:50.021 2 7:28.176]  3:43.130 6 17:46.988 2:57.602
7 19:26.615 2:50.158 3 11:12.648 3:44.472 7 20:46.576 2:59.588
8 22:19.517 2:52.902 4 15:03.717 3:51.069 8 23:57.054 3:10.478
9 25:10.197 2:50.680 5 18:54.187 3:50.470 9 26:51.956 2:54.902
10 28:02.096 2:51.899 6 23:12.027 4:17.840 10 29:52.087 3:00.131
11 30:57.697 2:55.601 7 27:07.118 3:55.091 11 32:52.228 3:00.141
12 33:46.626 2:48.929 8 31:05.157 3:58.039 12 35:57.936 3:05.708
13 36:43.146 2:56.520 9 37:16.926 6:11.769 13 38:59.286 3:01.350
14 39:39.717 2:56.571 10 41:13.418 3:56.492 14 42:01.428 3:02.142
15 42:31.618 2:51.901 11 45:35.696 4:22.278 15 45:01.917 3:00.489
16 47:12.857 4:41.239 12 49:34.607 3:58.911 16 50:07.988 5:06.071
17 50:09.477 2:56.620 13 53:47.678 4:13.071 17 53:13.052 3:05.064
18 53:05.177 2:55.700 14 57:51.916 4:04.238 18 56:14.276 3:01.224
19 56:00.308 2:55.131 15 1:01:55.196 4:03.280 19 59:20.176 3:05.900
20 58:55.606 2:55.298 16 1:06:04.956 4:09.760 20 1:02:18.716 2:58.540
21 1:01:50.086 2:54.480 17 1:12:32.717 6:27.761 21 1:05:17.756 2:59.040
22 1:04:45.006 2:54.920 18 1:16:50.207 4:17.490 22 1:08:20.077 3:02.321
23 1:07:45.777 3:00.771 19 1:21:07.466 4:17.259 23 1:11:23.928 3:03.851
24 1:10:43.907 2:58.130 20 1:25:24.746 4:17.280 24 1:14:27.587 3:03.659
25 1:13:47.307 3:03.400 21 1:29:51.867 4:27.121 25 1:17:30.416 3:02.829
26 1:16:47.467 3:00.160 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 26 1:20:38.856 3:08.440
27 1:19:43.686 2:56.219 22 1:34:22.107 4:30.240 27 1:23:45.566 3:06.710
28 1:22:44.776 3:01.090 28 1:26:52.396 3:06.830
29 1:25:46.007 3:01.231 No. 21, THIBAUD LAFOURCADE, Pos 29 29 1:29:59.107 3:06.711
30 1:28:54.246 3:08.239 Green flag : 0.000 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 1 3:24.666 3:24.666 30 1:33:21.527 3:22.420
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

-~ MONTE GORDO

» SAND EXPERIENCE

N

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 23, AYMERIC FERRERAS, Pos 45 3 7:50.716 2:40.519 23 1:13:58.067 3:07.160
Green flag : 0.000 4 10:32.487 2:41.771 24 1:17:08.438 3:10.371
1 3:34.987 3:34.987 5 13:17.926 2:45.439 25 1:20:18.996 3:10.558
2 6:58.036[____ 3:23.049 6 15:58.626 2:40.700 26 1:23:24.756 3:05.760
3 11:00.928 4:02.892 7 18:43.077 2:44.451 27 1:26:37.366 3:12.610
4 14:31.836 3:30.908 8 21:28.977 2:45.900 28 1:29:45.927 3:08.561
5 18:33.057 4:01.221 9 24:14.187 2:45.210 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
6 22:51.987 4:18.930 10 27:08.168 2:53.981 29 1:32:56.678 3:10.751
7 27:10.466 4:18.479 11 29:57.227 2:49.059
8 31:11.788 4:01.322 12 32:46.745 2:49.518 No. 29, ANTONIO MAIO, Pos 61
9 35:48.145 4:36.357 13 35:37.186 2:50.441 Green flag : 0.000
10 40:11.777 4:23.632 14 38:28.316 2:51.130 1 2:56.846 2:56.846
11 52:04.728 11:52.951 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 2 5:56.646 2:59.800
12 56:31.386 4:26.658 3 8:52.547
13 1:00:44.216 4:12.830 No. 27, LUIS OUTEIRO, Pos 58 4 11:52.626 3:00.079
14 1:04:51.616 4:07.400 Green flag : 0.000 5 14:54.236 3:01.610
15 1:08:57.167 4:05.551 1 2:40.866 2:40.866 6 17:55.517 3:01.281
16 1:13:15.547 4:18.380 2 5:19.097___2:38.231] 7 21:26.246 3:30.729
17 1:17:55.726 4:40.179 3 8:04.086 2:44.989 8 24:37.217 3:10.971
18 1:22:49.276 4:53.550 4 10:50.137 2:46.051 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
19 1:26:55.296 4:06.020 5 13:35.496 2:45.359
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 6 16:21.436 2:45.940 No. 30, JOAO DUARTE, Pos 38
20 1:31:20.147 4:24.851 7 19:05.698 2:44.262 Green flag : 0.000
8 21:51.716 2:46.018 1 2:57.036 2:57.036
No. 25, FRANCIS ORTEGA, Pos 24 9 24:40.487 2:48.771 2 6:00.826___3:03.790]
Green flag : 0.000 10 27:30.168 2:49.681 3 9:09.517 3:08.691
1 2:42.766 2:42.766 11 30:19.767 2:49.599 4 12:20.616 3:11.099
2 5:44.268 3:01.502 12 33:06.545 2:46.778 5 15:55.476 3:34.860
3 8:40.327__2:56.059 13 35:59.916 2:53.371 6 19:11.916 3:16.440
4 12:20.666 3:40.339 14 38:54.007 2:54.091 7 22:32.076 3:20.160
5 15:50.746 3:30.080 15 41:46.046 2:52.039 8 25:43.277 3:11.201
6 18:59.397 3:08.651 16 47:33.957 5:47.911 9 29:08.957 3:25.680
7 22:10.517 3:11.120 17 50:24.537 2:50.580 10 32:40.088 3:31.131
8 25:23.197 3:12.680 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 11 36:20.306 3:40.218
9 28:41.446 3:18.249 12 39:47.447 3:27.141
10 31:59.866 3:18.420 No. 28, ANDRE SERGIO, Pos 15 13 43:15.206 3:27.759
11 37:29.316 5:29.450 Green flag : 0.000 14 1:03:25.626 20:10.420
12 40:45.607 3:16.291 1 2:48.756 2:48.756 15 1:06:49.876 3:24.250
13 44:07.146 3:21.539 2 5:43.756[____ 2:55.000) 16 1:10:16.907 3:27.031
14 47:29.366 3:22.220 3 8:39.237 2:55.481 17 1:13:49.898 3:32.991
15 50:49.848 3:20.482 4 11:54.078 3:14.841 18 1:18:00.856 4:10.958
16 54:10.277 3:20.429 5 14:52.946 2:58.868 19 1:21:33.826 3:32.970
17 57:32.856 3:22.579 6 17:55.347 3:02.401 20 1:25:01.906 3:28.080
18 1:00:57.386 3:24.530 7 20:56.556 3:01.209 21 1:28:31.957 3:30.051
19 1:04:16.866 3:19.480 8 24:02.487 3:05.931 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
20 1:09:50.687 5:33.821 9 27:08.218 3:05.731 22 1:32:08.107 3:36.150
21 1:13:03.317 3:12.630 10 30:11.697 3:03.479
22 1:16:15.417 3:12.100 11 33:17.806 3:06.109
23 1:19:28.055 3:12.638 12 36:29.796 3:11.990
24 1:22:38.826 3:10.771 13 39:35.136 3:05.340
25 1:26:05.546 3:26.720 14 42:41.338 3:06.202
26 1:29:20.897 3:15.351 15 45:51.596 3:10.258
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 16 49:07.367 3:15.771
27 1:32:38.217 3:17.320 17 55:02.218 5:54.851
18 58:12.256 3:10.038
No. 26, PAULO ALBERTO, Pos 60 19 1:01:19.366 3:07.110
Green flag : 0.000 20 1:04:29.606 3:10.240
1 2:30.586 2:30.586 21 1:07:35.487 3:05.881
2 510.197___2:39.611] 22 1:10:50.907 3:15.420
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 31, DANIEL CARRACEDO, Pos 46 14 43:05.098 3:12.421 No. 38, JOAO PACHECO, Pos 49
Green flag : 0.000 15 46:15.096 3:09.998 Green flag : 0.000
1 3:08.236 3:08.236 16 51:44.167 5:29.071 1 4:04.047 4:04.047
2 6:16.338[___ 3:08.102) 17 54:49.915 3:05.748 2 8:11.106
3 9:28.847 3:12.509 18 57:59.756 3:09.841 3 12:20.208 4:09.102
4 13:24.138 3:55.291 19 1:01:07.226 3:07.470 4 16:57.987 4:37.779
5 17:10.578 3:46.440 20 1:04:18.876 3:11.650 5 21:57.017 4:59.030
6 20:29.786 3:19.208 21 1:07:27.567 3:08.691 6 28:12.037 6:15.020
7 23:54.037 3:24.251 22 1:10:35.527 3:07.960 7 33:35.726 5:23.689
8 27:14.325 3:20.288 23 1:13:46.008 3:10.481 8 41:06.638 7:30.912
9 40:17.137 13:02.812 24 1:16:57.397 3:11.389 9 45:48.886 4:42.248
10 43:53.436 3:36.299 25 1:20:08.235 3:10.838 10 50:49.938 5:01.052
11 47:10.867 3:17.431 26 1:23:14.106 3:05.871 11 55:37.846 4:47.908
12 50:40.467 3:29.600 27 1:26:26.116 3:12.010 12 1:00:18.916 4:41.070
13 54:36.257 3:55.790 28 1:29:36.086 3:09.970 13 1:11:12.717 10:53.801
14 58:41.225 4:04.968 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 14 1:16:15.507 5:02.790
15 1:15:30.277 16:49.052 29 1:32:48.938 3:12.852 15 1:21:47.716 5:32.209
16 1:18:49.546 3:19.269 16 1:26:33.386 4:45.670
17 1:22:18.856 3:29.310 No. 36, JOSE ALVES, Pos 54 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
18 1:25:42.076 3:23.220 Green flag : 0.000 17 1:31:10.147 4:36.761
19 1:29:39.577 3:57.501 1 4:05.737 4:05.737
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 2 8:23.947 No. 39, ALEX ALMEIDA, Pos 25
20 1:33:35.087 3:55.510 3 13:06.566 4:42.619 Green flag : 0.000
4 17:54.367 4:47.801 1 3:20.896 3:20.896
No. 32, ARCELIO COUTO, Pos 51 5 37:10.826 19:16.459 2 6:22.816 3:01.920
Green flag : 0.000 6 42:07.258 4:56.432 3 9:21.007 2:58.191
1 3:04.076 3:04.076 7 48:09.567 6:02.309 4 12:15.268
2 6:22.946[___ 3:.13.870] 8 1:24:57.946 36:48.379 5 15:13.436 2:58.168
3 10:19.667 3:56.721 9 1:30:00.127 5:02.181 6 18:37.087 3:23.651
4 14:43.056 4:23.389 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 7 21:50.506 3:13.419
5 18:43.287 4:00.231 10 1:35:11.997 5:11.870 8 25:03.005 3:12.499
6 23:10.217 4:26.930 9 28:16.066 3:13.061
7 27:44.166 4:33.949 No. 37, JOAO PIRES, Pos 41 10 31:28.788 3:12.722
8 32:13.685 4:29.519 Green flag : 0.000 11 34:43.726 3:14.938
9 37:50.386 5:36.701 1 3:32.977 3:32.977 12 37:56.907 3:13.181
10 1:02:58.646 25:08.260 2 6:56.066 13 46:58.766 9:01.859
11 1:07:38.397 4:39.751 3 10:27.667 3:31.601 14 50:13.617 3:14.851
12 1:12:00.757 4:22.360 4 13:59.556 3:31.889 15 53:31.217 3:17.600
13 1:16:31.417 4:30.660 5 17:35.057 3:35.501 16 56:41.856 3:10.639
14 1:21:15.246 4:43.829 6 21:31.596 3:56.539 17 1:00:00.236 3:18.380
15 1:26:09.616 4:54.370 7 25:15.698 3:44.102 18 1:03:11.466 3:11.230
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 8 29:04.477 3:48.779 19 1:06:22.686 3:11.220
16 1:30:45.427 4:35.811 9 32:48.598 3:44.121 20 1:09:39.697 3:17.011
10 36:41.196 3:52.598 21 1:12:58.557 3:18.860
No. 34, GONGALO REIS, Pos 14 11 40:35.657 3:54.461 22 1:19:08.386 6:09.829
Green flag : 0.000 12 44:52.176 4:16.519 23 1:22:26.246 3:17.860
1 2:48.966 2:48.966 13 48:53.887 4:01.711 24 1:25:39.007 3:12.761
2 5:42.348[ 253387 14 1:00:18.346 11:24.459 25 1:28:57.917 3:18.910
3 8:42.297 2:59.949 15 1:04:32.006 4:13.660 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
4 11:41.218 2:58.921 16 1:08:46.317 4:14.311 26 1:32:12.137 3:14.220
5 14:49.006 3:07.788 17 1:12:56.787 4:10.470
6 17:53.517 3:04.511 18 1:17:04.658 4:07.871
7 20:56.346 3:02.829 19 1:21:20.266 4:15.608
8 24:05.547 3:09.201 20 1:25:28.316 4:08.050
9 27:15.856 3:10.309 21 1:29:45.037 4:16.721
10 30:24.477 3:08.621 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
11 33:32.356 3:07.879 22 1:34:04.507 4:19.470
12 36:42.696 3:10.340
13 39:52.677 3:09.981
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 40, THOMAS PENEL, Pos 36 31 1:30:28.497 2:51.961 20 1:12:02.928 5:31.282
Green flag : 0.000 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 21 1:15:29.507 3:26.579
1 3:07.346 3:07.346 32 1:33:22.577 2:54.080 22 1:18:47.976 3:18.469
2 6:25.088]  3:17.742 23 1:22:23.676 3:35.700
3 9:57.567 3:32.479 No. 42, TIMOTHEE COLLET, Pos 9 24 1:25:47.887 3:24.211
4 13:28.676 3:31.109 Green flag : 0.000 25 1:29:18.687 3:30.800
5 17:06.968 3:38.292 1 2:43.056 2:43.056 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
6 20:43.696 3:36.728 2 5:35.238 2:52.182 26 1:32:50.748 3:32.061
7 24:40.317 3:56.621 3 8:21.737,
8 28:35.747 3:55.430 4 11:11.618 2:49.881 No. 44, RICARDO FREIRE, Pos 12
9 32:22.826 3:47.079 5 13:58.406 2:46.788 Green flag : 0.000
10 36:07.826 3:45.000 6 16:51.367 2:52.961 1 2:44.706 2:44.706
11 39:58.276 3:50.450 7 19:43.756 2:52.389 2 5:38.796 2:54.090
12 44:41.656 4:43.380 8 22:33.777 2:50.021 3 8:29.406 2:50.610
13 52:09.107 7:27.451 9 25:25.828 2:52.051 4 11:19.107_2:49.701]
14 56:05.776 3:56.669 10 28:26.346 3:00.518 5 14:11.116 2:52.009
15 1:00:07.176 4:01.400 11 31:20.147 2:53.801 6 17:03.357 2:52.241
16 1:04:12.446 4:05.270 12 34:18.146 2:57.999 7 19:56.655 2:53.298
17 1:08:10.397 3:57.951 13 37:18.216 3:00.070 8 22:52.597 2:55.942
18 1:12:38.837 4:28.440 14 40:17.717 2:59.501 9 25:45.045 2:52.448
19 1:17:01.028 4:22.191 15 43:19.205 3:01.488 10 28:46.286 3:01.241
20 1:21:09.926 4:08.898 16 46:15.466 2:56.261 11 31:42.458 2:56.172
21 1:25:14.496 4:04.570 17 50:59.567 4:44.101 12 34:37.226 2:54.768
22 1:29:14.657 4:00.161 18 53:55.237 2:55.670 13 37:35.586 2:58.360
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 19 56:53.866 2:58.629 14 43:03.726 5:28.140
23 1:33:31.507 4:16.850 20 59:52.296 2:58.430 15 46:01.806 2:58.080
21 1:02:48.646 2:56.350 16 48:57.587 2:55.781
No. 41, MAXIME SOT, Pos 5 22 1:05:49.386 3:00.740 17 51:51.918 2:54.331
Green flag : 0.000 23 1:08:47.967 2:58.581 18 54:47.137 2:55.219
1 2:41.356 2:41.356 24 1:11:52.337 3:04.370 19 57:48.646 3:01.509
2 5:27.327 2:45.971 25 1:14:57.117 3:04.780 20 1:00:48.156 2:59.510
3 8:09.146 26 1:17:58.456 3:01.339 21 1:03:48.746 3:00.590
4 10:55.367 2:46.221 27 1:21:02.366 3:03.910 22 1:06:53.576 3:04.830
5 13:39.876 2:44.509 28 1:24:04.826 3:02.460 23 1:09:54.037 3:00.461
6 16:26.987 2:47.111 29 1:27:15.846 3:11.020 24 1:13:04.167 3:10.130
7 19:15.398 2:48.411 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 25 1:18:06.716 5:02.549
8 22:02.987 2:47.589 30 1:30:38.647 3:22.801 26 1:21:10.055 3:03.339
9 24:49.377 2:46.390 27 1:24:17.706 3:07.651
10 27:37.646 2:48.269 No. 43, MICKAEL RAMOS, Pos 27 28 1:27:30.416 3:12.710
11 30:26.737 2:49.091 Green flag : 0.000 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
12 33:20.686 2:53.949 1 2:46.296 2:46.296 29 1:30:44.417 3:14.001
13 37:46.516 4:25.830 2 6:03.646 3:17.350
14 40:33.077 2:46.561 3 9:13.737 3:10.091
15 43:35.246 3:02.169 4 12:22.446
16 46:29.906 2:54.660 5 15:44.256 3:21.810
17 49:17.247 2:47.341 6 18:59.107 3:14.851
18 52:02.598 2:45.351 7 22:21.207 3:22.100
19 54:50.808 2:48.210 8 25:35.337 3:14.130
20 57:41.105 2:50.297 9 28:57.737 3:22.400
21 1:00:31.726 2:50.621 10 35:30.716 6:32.979
22 1:03:24.376 2:52.650 11 38:56.786 3:26.070
23 1:06:19.656 2:55.280 12 42:19.278 3:22.492
24 1:09:13.007 2:53.351 13 45:47.196 3:27.918
25 1:13:31.387 4:18.380 14 49:19.018 3:31.822
26 1:16:21.737 2:50.350 15 52:43.287 3:24.269
27 1:19:08.716 2:46.979 16 56:08.446 3:25.159
28 1:21:54.886 2:46.170 17 59:42.706 3:34.260
29 1:24:47.396 2:52.510 18 1:03:02.205 3:19.499
30 1:27:36.536 2:49.140 19 1:06:31.646 3:29.441
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 45, JOSE AMARO, Pos 52 18 53:29.558 2:59.001 15 51:55.968 6:28.982
Green flag : 0.000 19 56:27.526 2:57.968 16 55:18.238 3:22.270
1 3:14.486 3:14.486 20 59:27.476 2:59.950 17 58:34.266 3:16.028
2 6:55.006]  3:40.520) 21 1:02:23.556 2:56.080 18 1:01:52.346 3:18.080
3 11:11.958 4:16.952 22 1:05:25.906 3:02.350 19 1:05:15.786 3:23.440
4 15:43.766 4:31.808 23 1:08:26.237 3:00.331 20 1:08:37.807 3:22.021
5 20:14.555 4:30.789 24 1:11:34.798 3:08.561 21 1:11:55.197 3:17.390
6 24:44.018 4:29.463 25 1:14:36.257 3:01.459 22 1:15:18.187 3:22.990
7 29:21.326 4:37.308 26 1:17:36.446 3:00.189 23 1:18:40.075 3:21.888
8 33:54.776 4:33.450 27 1:20:54.276 3:17.830 24 1:21:57.816 3:17.741
9 39:03.977 5:09.201 28 1:23:54.366 3:00.090 25 1:25:20.846 3:23.030
10 1:04:50.766 25:46.789 29 1:26:55.666 3:01.300 26 1:28:42.997 3:22.151
11 1:09:53.587 5:02.821 30 1:29:55.407 2:59.741 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
12 1:15:17.057 5:23.470 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 27 1:32:12.907 3:29.910
13 1:20:41.396 5:24.339 31 1:32:57.928 3:02.521
14 1:25:36.957 4:55.561 No. 50, GUILLAUME RENAUX, Pos 17
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 No. 48, GONCALO SANTOS, Pos 35 Green flag : 0.000
15 1:30:43.237 5:06.280 Green flag : 0.000 1 3:06.456 3:06.456
1 3:24.716 3:24.716 2 6:03.026
No. 46, PETER LACKNER, Pos 50 2 6:45.046 3:20.330 3 9:02.247 2:59.221
Green flag : 0.000 3 10:09.287 3:24.241 4 12:03.365 3:01.118
1 4:22.127 4:22.127 4 13:29.166 5 15:02.586 2:59.221
2 9:26.477 5:04.350 5 17:28.347 3:59.181 6 18:11.687 3:09.101
3 14:52.056 5:25.579 6 22:06.767 4:38.420 7 21:13.896 3:02.209
4 20:07.846 5:15.790 7 25:33.568 3:26.801 8 24:18.028 3:04.132
5 25:45.708 5:37.862 8 29:06.337 3:32.769 9 27:23.345 3:05.317
6 31:17.448 5:31.740 9 37:20.536 8:14.199 10 30:28.637 3:05.292
7 36:31.125 5:13.677 10 41:01.898 3:41.362 11 33:35.996 3:07.359
8 43:22.546 6:51.421 11 44:35.046 3:33.148 12 36:49.736 3:13.740
9 48:46.437 5:23.891 12 48:11.337 3:36.291 13 40:05.807 3:16.071
10 53:55.287 5:08.850 13 51:51.107 3:39.770 14 43:16.706 3:10.899
11 58:52.706 14 55:46.046 3:54.939 15 46:24.856 3:08.150
12 1:06:30.476 7:37.770 15 59:41.976 3:55.930 16 49:32.988 3:08.132
13 1:11:45.008 5:14.532 16 1:03:23.926 3:41.950 17 55:22.786 5:49.798
14 1:17:00.457 5:15.449 17 1:07:02.536 3:38.610 18 58:35.118 3:12.332
15 1:22:44.406 5:43.949 18 1:14:22.977 7:20.441 19 1:01:46.156 3:11.038
16 1:28:07.987 5:23.581 19 1:18:10.806 3:47.829 20 1:05:03.826 3:17.670
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 20 1:21:49.986 3:39.180 21 1:08:18.347 3:14.521
17 1:34:00.337 5:52.350 21 1:25:32.256 3:42.270 22 1:11:37.617 3:19.270
22 1:29:17.427 3:45.171 23 1:14:52.337 3:14.720
No. 47, ROMAIN LAURENT, Pos 8 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 24 1:18:14.006 3:21.669
Green flag : 0.000 23 1:33:03.557 3:46.130 25 1:21:39.826 3:25.820
1 2:26.185 2:26.185 26 1:25:10.596 3:30.770
2 5:08.817]  2:42.632) No. 49, PEDRO RINO, Pos 22 27 1:28:33.056 3:22.460
3 7:57.907 2:49.090 Green flag : 0.000 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
4 10:45.747 2:47.840 1 3:13.026 3:13.026 28 1:31:52.767 3:19.711
5 13:31.616 2:45.869 2 6:26.178 3:13.152
6 16:24.366 2:52.750 3 9:33.387[_3.07.209
7 19:18.058 2:53.692 4 12:43.036 3:09.649
8 22:13.977 2:55.919 5 15:54.176 3:11.140
9 25:16.638 3:02.661 6 19:02.478 3:08.302
10 28:08.846 2:52.208 7 22:12.687 3:10.209
11 31:01.577 2:52.731 8 25:25.097 3:12.410
12 33:55.786 2:54.209 9 28:45.397 3:20.300
13 36:51.206 2:55.420 10 32:02.088 3:16.691
14 39:52.346 3:01.140 11 35:22.166 3:20.078
15 42:50.846 2:58.500 12 38:41.857 3:19.691
16 45:52.606 3:01.760 13 42:03.996 3:22.139
17 50:30.557 4:37.951 14 45:26.986 3:22.990
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
Page 8/ 11 Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com Printed : 11/19/2023 12:22 PM

www.cronobandeira.com



... MONTE GORDD

> SAND EXPERIENCE = &N

. =t
SAND RACES WORLD CUP |
Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 51, SAUL PEREIRA, Pos 26 No. 53, HUGO ALVARENGA, Pos 55 3 11:59.098 4:34.622
Green flag : 0.000 Green flag : 0.000 4 16:01.086 4:01.988
1 3:11.856 3:11.856 1 4:59.707 4:59.707 5 19:56.368 3:55.282
2 6:21.926]  3:10.070 2 12:12.098 7:12.391 6 24:15.557 4:19.189
3 9:40.787 3:18.861 3 17:48.688___5:36.590] 7 28:34.366 4:18.809
4 12:55.405 3:14.618 4 24:13.497 6:24.809 8 32:33.745 3:59.379
5 16:17.216 3:21.811 5 39:27.366 15:13.869 9 36:27.536 3:53.791
6 19:37.218 3:20.002 6 47:01.386 7:34.020 10 40:30.097 4:02.561
7 23:01.277 3:24.059 7 1:18:07.054 31:05.668 11 44:31.196 4:01.099
8 26:20.438 3:19.161 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 12 48:54.537 4:23.341
9 29:41.767 3:21.329 8 1:32:12.087 14:05.033 13 53:47.147 4:52.610
10 33:08.646 3:26.879 14 59:05.116 5:17.969
11 36:42.326 3:33.680 No. 54, PAULO ALMEIDA, Pos 48 15 1:08:02.237 8:57.121
12 40:12.677 3:30.351 Green flag : 0.000 16 1:12:46.387 4:44.150
13 43:47.936 3:35.259 1 3:44.997 3:44.997 17 1:17:12.348 4:25.961
14 47:17.897 3:29.961 2 7:35.266 18 1:22:57.106 5:44.758
15 50:44.577 3:26.680 3 11:26.218 3:50.952 19 1:29:00.897 6:03.791
16 54:34.608 3:50.031 4 15:49.976 4:23.758 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
17 1:00:34.966 6:00.358 5 20:05.148 4:15.172 20 1:33:50.247 4:49.350
18 1:04:04.206 3:29.240 6 24:09.487 4:04.339
19 1:07:34.437 3:30.231 7 28:22.086 4:12.599 No. 59, JOSE PINTO, Pos 59
20 1:11:02.978 3:28.541 8 32:50.053 4:27.967 Green flag : 0.000
21 1:14:40.477 3:37.499 9 39:46.156 6:56.103 1 3:20.806 3:20.806
22 1:18:13.236 3:32.759 10 44:48.636 5:02.480 2 6:35.158 3:14.352
23 1:21:51.606 3:38.370 11 49:33.317 4:44.681 3 10:07.167 3:32.009
24 1:25:20.116 3:28.510 12 54:10.187 4:36.870 4 13:20.308
25 1:28:47.396 3:27.280 13 59:01.826 4:51.639 5 16:55.127 3:34.819
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 14 1:08:07.297 9:05.471 6 20:33.446 3:38.319
26 1:32:17.507 3:30.111 15 1:14:00.217 5:52.920 7 24:11.087 3:37.641
16 1:19:39.105 5:38.888 8 27:36.026 3:24.939
No. 52, BRUNO DOMINGOS, Pos 30 17 1:26:07.246 6:28.141 9 34:04.726 6:28.700
Green flag : 0.000 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 10 37:44.786 3:40.060
1 2:59.526 2:59.526 18 1:34:48.247 8:41.001 11 41:38.168 3:53.382
2 6:09.308 3:09.782 12 45:24.646 3:46.478
3 9:17.557 3:08.249 No. 55, MIGUEL DURAES, Pos 62 13 48:58.927 3:34.281
4 12:25.456]  3:07.899 Green flag : 0.000 14 52:33.948 3:35.021
5 15:46.386 3:20.930 1 4:10.607 4:10.607 15 58:02.756 5:28.808
6 19:04.568 3:18.182 2 11:06.107[__6:55.500] 16 1:07:49.054 9:46.298
7 22:30.987 3:26.419 3 25:01.748 13:55.641 17 1:11:41.507 3:52.453
8 25:45.177 3:14.190 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
9 29:10.166 3:24.989
10 32:32.528 3:22.362 No. 56, PAULO MURTEIRA, Pos 64
11 38:33.947 6:01.419 Green flag : 0.000
12 42:08.268 3:34.321 1 6:18.706 6:18.706
13 45:39.556 3:31.288 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
14 49:06.277 3:26.721
15 52:40.467 3:34.190 No. 57, ANDRE CORREIA, Pos 56
16 56:21.376 3:40.909 Green flag : 0.000
17 1:00:31.526 4:10.150 1 4:26.387 4:26.387
18 1:06:19.086 5:47.560 2 9:44527___5:18.140]
19 1:09:55.207 3:36.121 3 1:15:38.907 1:05:54.380
20 1:13:35.637 3:40.430 4 1:27:02.636 11:23.729
21 1:17:10.886 3:35.249 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
22 1:20:53.666 3:42.780 5 1:33:17.587 6:14.951
23 1:24:36.146 3:42.480
24 1:28:19.596 3:43.450 No. 58, PEDRO TITA, Pos 47
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 Green flag : 0.000
25 1:31:59.487 3:39.891 1 3:49.387 3:49.387
2 7:24.476

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

-~ MONTE GORDO

SAND EXPERIENCE

-

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap
Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime
No. 60, YENTEL MARTENS, Pos 1 21 1:20:20.966 3:44.309 9 32:15.308 3:48.912
Green flag : 0.000 22 1:24:03.076 3:42.110 10 35:54.135 3:38.827
1 2:17.946 2:17.946 23 1:27:47.987 3:44.911 11 40:21.487 4:27.352
2 452957  2:35.011] Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 12 47:57.387 7:35.900
3 7:28.226 2:35.269 24 1:31:31.407 3:43.420 13 51:43.357 3:45.970
4 10:07.627 2:39.401 14 55:32.545 3:49.188
5 12:44.496 2:36.869 No. 91, LOIC DARCOURT / JONATHAN WILLE 15 1:00:37.996 5:05.451
6 15:21.476 2:36.980 Green flag : 0.000 16 1:04:27.596 3:49.600
7 18:00.427 2:38.951 1 3:22.476 3:22.476 17 1:08:35.837 4:08.241
8 20:38.506 2:38.079 2 7:29.886 4:07.410 18 1:12:35.537 3:59.700
9 23:19.387 2:40.881 3 11:17.237[__3:47.351] 19 1:16:34.277 3:58.740
10 25:56.458 2:37.071 4 15:53.967 4:36.730 20 1:20:30.826 3:56.549
11 28:34.156 2:37.698 5 19:44.926 3:50.959 21 1:24:28.196 3:57.370
12 31:16.038 2:41.882 6 25:17.608 5:32.682 22 1:28:27.346 3:59.150
13 33:58.856 2:42.818 7 29:05.687 3:48.079 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
14 36:45.446 2:46.590 8 33:16.796 4:11.109 23 1:32:26.187 3:58.841
15 39:28.937 2:43.491 9 37:23.706 4:06.910
16 42:08.318 2:39.381 10 41:21.248 3:57.542 No. 151, TIAS CALLENS, Pos 11
17 44:49.126 2:40.808 11 47:11.837 5:50.589 Green flag : 0.000
18 49:14.347 4:25.221 12 51:14.487 4:02.650 1 2:56.026 2:56.026
19 51:56.497 2:42.150 13 55:30.318 4:15.831 2 5:52.048 2:56.022
20 54:39.278 2:42.781 14 59:45.393 4:15.075 3 8:43.517
21 57:21.526 2:42.248 15 1:03:47.165 4:01.772 4 11:38.795 2:55.278
22 1:00:07.746 2:46.220 16 1:07:50.577 4:03.412 5 14:35.826 2:57.031
23 1:02:54.145 2:46.399 17 1:14:00.948 6:10.371 6 17:32.447 2:56.621
24 1:05:40.236 2:46.091 18 1:18:07.100 4:06.152 7 20:27.996 2:55.549
25 1:08:27.337 2:47.101 19 1:22:07.616 4:00.516 8 23:27.327 2:59.331
26 1:11:12.808 2:45.471 20 1:26:20.897 4:13.281 9 26:22.858 2:55.531
27 1:13:56.968 2:44.160 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 10 29:18.717 2:55.859
28 1:16:40.052 2:43.084 21 1:30:31.877 4:10.980 11 32:17.328 2:58.611
29 1:19:23.026 2:42.974 12 35:19.676 3:02.348
30 1:22:08.906 2:45.880 No. 92, ANTONIO SOLDADO / ANDRE LUCAS 13 38:19.456 2:59.780
31 1:24:58.956 2:50.050 Green flag : 0.000 14 41:22.178 3:02.722
32 1:27:44.446 2:45.490 1 3:54.247 3:54.247 15 44:22.846 3:00.668
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 2 8:09.577___4:15.330] 16 47:36.727 3:13.881
33 1:30:29.747 2:45.301 3 13:31.166 5:21.589 17 52:18.618 4:41.891
4 18:20.928 4:49.762 18 55:25.036 3:06.418
No. 90, GILBERTO JORDAO / MARIO JORDA 5 23:24.697 5:03.769 19 58:31.215 3:06.179
Green flag : 0.000 6 29:27.587 6:02.890 20 1:01:35.226 3:04.011
1 3:19.336 3:19.336 7 37:19.386 7:51.799 21 1:04:42.376 3:07.150
2 7:06.166 3:46.830 8 42:23.568 5:04.182 22 1:07:48.517 3:06.141
3 10:43.417 3:37.251 9 48:20.267 5:56.699 23 1:10:58.537 3:10.020
4 14:25.656 3:42.239 10 53:26.968 5:06.701 24 1:14:09.567 3:11.030
5 18:10.547 3:44.891 11 59:57.206 6:30.238 25 1:17:21.105 3:11.538
6 22:08.296 3:57.749 12 1:15:42.037 15:44.831 26 1:20:34.826 3:13.721
7 25:39.888 3:31.592 13 1:21:39.696 5:57.659 27 1:23:43.756 3:08.930
8 29:00.807[_ 3:20.919 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746 28 1:26:53.887 3:10.131
9 32:29.785 3:28.978 14 1:30:37.817 8:58.121 29 1:30:06.437 3:12.550
10 36:00.138 3:30.353 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
11 39:32.557 3:32.419 No. 150, SARAH LEROY, Pos 34 30 1:33:24.267 3:17.830
12 43:03.006 3:30.449 Green flag : 0.000
13 46:35.296 3:32.290 1 3:25.646 3:25.646 No. 152, TIAGO FERREIRA, Pos 63
14 50:16.948 3:41.652 2 6:40.238__ 3:14.592] Green flag : 0.000
15 54:00.608 3:43.660 3 10:20.928 3:40.690 1 4:32.217 4:32.217
16 57:39.606 3:38.998 4 13:42.736 3:21.808 Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
17 1:04:00.265 6:20.659 5 17:08.107 3:25.371
18 1:08:16.777 4:16.512 6 20:49.916 3:41.809
19 1:12:31.067 4:14.290 7 24:50.848 4:00.932
20 1:16:36.657 4:05.590 8 28:26.396 3:35.548
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap by lap

Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime Total lap Total time LapTime

No. 153, PAOLO MASCHIO, Pos 13
Green flag : 0.000

1 2:44.996 2:44.996
2 5:39.288 2:54.292
3 8:32.317 2:53.029
4 11:22.758 2:50.441
5 14:12.726]  2:49.968
6 17:09.527 2:56.801
7 20:09.418 2:59.891
8 23:03.587 2:54.169
9 25:59.128 2:55.541
10 28:58.146 2:59.018
11 31:53.118 2:54.972
12 35:22.576 3:29.458
13 38:31.416 3:08.840
14 41:29.568 2:58.152
15 47:19.987 5:50.419
16 50:22.918 3:02.931
17 53:30.087 3:07.169
18 56:35.796 3:05.709
19 59:43.036 3:07.240
20 1:02:47.476 3:04.440
21 1:05:54.446 3:06.970
22 1:08:59.617 3:05.171
23 1:12:10.677 3:11.060
24 1:15:23.967 3:13.290
25 1:18:31.156 3:07.189
26 1:21:40.516 3:09.360
27 1:24:49.216 3:08.700
28 1:27:56.416 3:07.200
Finish flag : 1:30:29.746
29 1:31:31.028 3:34.612
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP
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Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM
Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Lap chart

Start: 160 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 41 22 50 25 13 26 27 28 29 34 30 31 32 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 23 40 42 47 151 153 152 150 49 39 44 36 37 38 43 45 46 48 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 90 91 92

Lap 0
Lap1 60 2 1 47 19 3 26 4 18 9 15 27 41 25 42 44 153 43 5 28 34 6 22 151 29 30 52 32 " 50 40 31 51 49 45 7 90 59 39 91 21 48 150 8 13 37 23 16 12 10 17 54 20 58 14 92 38 36 55 46 57 152 53 56
Lap2 1 60 2 47 26 19 3 4 18 27 a4 9 42 15 44 153 5 34 28 25 151 6 22 29 30 " 50 43 52 31 51 39 32 40 49 13 59 7 150 8 21 48 45 37 23 10 90 16 12 58 20 91 17 54 14 92 38 36 46 57 55 53
Lap 3 1 60 2 26 3 47 4 19 27 18 41 42 44 9 153 15 5 28 25 34 151 22 29 6 50 " 30 43 52 39 31 49 13 51 40 7 8 59 48 21 10 32 150 37 90 16 23 12 45 20 17 91 54 58 14 38 36 92 46 53 55 57
Lap 4 1 60 2 26 3 47 4 27 19 41 18 42 44 153 9 5 15 151 34 22 29 28 50 " 6 39 30 25 43 52 13 49 51 59 31 40 48 8 21 10 150 7 37 90 23 32 16 12 20 17 45 54 91 58 14 38 36 92 46 53 57
Lap 5 60 1 2 26 3 47 4 27 41 19 18 42 44 153 151 5 9 34 22 28 29 15 50 " 39 6 13 43 52 25 49 30 51 8 59 10 40 150 21 31 7 48 37 90 23 32 16 20 12 17 91 58 54 45 14 38 92 46 36 53 57
Lap6 60 1 2 26 3 27 47 4 a4 18 19 42 44 153 151 5 22 34 9 28 29 50 " 15 6 39 13 43 25 49 52 30 51 8 10 31 59 40 21 150 7 37 48 90 16 23 12 17 32 20 54 58 45 14 9 38 92 46 36 53
Lap 7 60 1 2 26 3 27 4 41 47 18 19 42 44 153 151 5 22 34 28 9 50 " 15 29 13 6 39 25 49 43 52 30 51 8 31 10 59 21 40 150 7 37 48 90 16 17 12 20 23 32 54 58 14 91 45 38 46 92 36 53
Lap 8 60 1 2 3 26 27 4 a4 47 18 19 42 44 153 151 5 22 28 34 50 " 9 15 29 13 6 39 25 49 43 30 52 51 8 31 10 59 21 150 7 40 90 37 48 16 17 12 20 23 32 58 54 14 91 45 38 92 46 36 53
Lap 9 60 1 2 3 26 27 41 4 18 19 47 42 44 153 151 5 22 28 34 50 " 9 15 13 39 6 25 49 43 30 52 51 8 10 21 7 150 40 90 37 59 16 17 12 23 58 20 48 91 14 32 45 54 31 38 92 46 36
Lap 10 60 1 2 3 26 27 4 4 18 47 19 42 44 153 151 5 22 28 34 50 " 9 15 13 39 6 25 49 52 30 51 8 10 21 43 150 90 7 40 37 59 17 16 12 23 58 48 20 91 14 31 54 38 92 46 32 45 36
Lap 11 60 1 2 3 26 27 41 4 18 47 19 42 44 153 151 22 5 28 34 50 " 9 13 15 39 6 49 30 51 8 25 52 43 21 90 40 7 150 37 10 59 17 16 12 58 48 20 14 31 91 54 23 38 46 92 32 45
Lap 12 60 1 2 3 26 27 4 a4 18 47 19 42 44 151 153 22 5 28 34 50 " 9 13 15 39 6 49 30 51 25 8 52 43 21 90 7 10 40 37 59 17 12 150 48 58 20 16 14 31 91 54 23 38 46 32 45 92
Lap 13 60 1 2 3 26 27 4 18 47 19 42 44 41 151 153 22 5 28 34 " 50 13 9 15 6 49 30 51 25 8 52 43 21 90 39 10 7 37 59 150 48 40 17 58 20 16 14 31 12 91 54 23 38 46 32 45 92
Lap 14 60 1 2 3 26 27 4 18 47 19 42 41 151 153 22 5 28 44 34 50 " 13 9 49 6 15 51 25 8 52 43 21 39 90 10 59 150 48 7 40 17 20 16 31 58 12 91 37 14 30 23 54 38 46 32 45 92
Lap 15 60 1 2 3 27 4 18 47 19 42 41 151 22 5 28 44 34 50 153 13 9 " 6 15 51 25 49 52 43 21 39 8 90 10 59 7 48 40 150 17 20 16 12 91 37 14 30 58 23 54 31 38 46 32 45
Lap 16 60 1 2 3 4 47 19 42 a4 18 27 151 5 44 28 50 22 153 13 34 " 9 6 25 15 51 49 43 52 39 21 8 90 10 7 48 40 150 17 20 12 16 59 91 37 14 30 58 23 31 54 38 46 32
Lap 17 60 1 2 3 19 41 4 18 27 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 15 25 49 43 39 52 51 21 8 10 90 48 7 40 150 17 59 12 16 20 37 30 14 91 58 23 31 54 38 46
Lap 18 1 60 2 3 19 41 4 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 25 15 49 43 39 51 8 10 52 21 90 7 150 40 17 48 12 16 20 37 30 91 14 23 58 31 54
Lap 19 60 2 1 3 41 19 4 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 25 15 49 39 43 51 8 52 10 21 90 7 150 40 48 17 12 16 20 37 30 91 14 23 58 31
Lap 20 60 2 1 3 a4 19 4 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 39 25 51 43 8 52 21 10 90 7 150 40 48 17 12 16 30 20 37 91 14 23 31 58
Lap 21 60 2 1 3 41 19 4 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 39 25 51 43 8 52 21 10 90 7 150 40 48 17 30 12 16 37 20 91 14
Lap 22 60 2 1 3 4 19 4 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 5 34 28 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 25 51 43 39 8 52 21 10 90 7 150 40 48 17 30 12 16 37 20
Lap 23 60 2 1 3 41 4 19 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 34 5 28 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 25 51 43 39 8 21 52 10 90 7 150 48 40
Lap 24 60 2 1 3 4 4 19 18 47 42 44 151 22 153 34 28 5 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 25 51 39 43 8 21 52 10 90
Lap 25 60 2 1 3 4 41 18 47 42 151 22 44 153 34 28 5 50 " 13 9 6 15 49 25 51 39 43 8 21 52 10
Lap 26 60 2 1 3 4 a4 18 47 42 151 22 44 153 34 28 5 " 50 13 9 6 15 49 25 39 51 43
Lap 27 60 1 2 3 4 41 18 47 42 151 22 44 153 34 28 5 50 " 13 9 6 49 15 25
Lap 28 60 1 2 3 a4 18 47 42 22 151 44 153 34 28 5 50 " 13
Lap 29 60 1 2 3 41 4 18 47 42 22 151 44 153 34 28
Lap 30 60 1 2 3 4 4 18 47 42 22 151
Lap 31 60 1 2 3 41 4 18 47
lap32 60 1 2 3 41
Lap 33 60 1 2 3
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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SAND RACES WORLD CUP

Day 1 - Motos, 11/18/2023 11:00 AM

Monte Gordo beach (3 km) Leader for each laps
No. Name Team Vehicle Total laps
Cat: M
60 YENTEL MARTENS HONDA CRF450R 1 =1 = 1
1 TODD KELLETT YAMAHA YZF450 2 > 4 = 3
60 YENTEL MARTENS HONDA CRF450R 5 > 17 = 13
1 TODD KELLETT YAMAHA YZF450 18 > 18 = 1 4
60 YENTEL MARTENS HONDA CRF450R 19 > 33 = 15 29
Cat: MD
90  GILBERTO JORDAO / MA KTM EXC_F 350 1 > 24 = 24 24
Cat:MJ 2
153  PAOLO MASCHIO KAWASAKI 250 1 > 11 = 1 11
151  TIAS CALLENS YAMAHA YZ250F 12 > 30 = 19 19

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 12:30
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